I February 10, 2015

TO: Interested Parties
FR: Robert P. Jones, CEO, Public Religion Research Institute
RE: Attitudes on Same-sex Marriage by State

Views on Same-sex Marriage by State

Strongly Strongly DK/

favor Favor Oppose oppose Refused N=
All'in all, do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose allowing gay and lesbian couples to marry legally?
All Americans 25 29 18 20 8=100 40,571
Alabama 14 18 26 33 9=100 633
Alaska 23 31 13 22 11=100 290
Arizona 27 31 16 17 9=100 734
Arkansas 14 22 26 33 6=100 432
California 30 31 17 14 8=100 3,441
Colorado 29 31 19 13 8=100 731
Connecticut 32 35 12 14 7=100 442
Delaware 32 25 14 17 11=100 124
Florida 24 28 21 19 8=100 2,499
Georgia 18 26 22 25 9=100 1,292
Hawaii 30 34 12 19 3=100 163
Idaho 20 33 20 21 6=100 243
Illinois 26 33 18 16 7=100 1,414
Indiana 19 28 21 24 8=100 951
lowa 26 31 16 21 7=100 523
Kansas 21 29 22 21 7=100 447
Kentucky 18 22 23 31 6=100 620
Louisiana 16 26 21 27 9=100 616
Maine 26 37 14 16 7=100 236
Maryland 26 30 17 20 8=100 724
Massachusetts 41 32 12 9 6=100 737
Michigan 26 29 18 19 8=100 1,248
Minnesota 30 28 16 17 8=100 796
Mississippi 14 18 25 36 7=100 418
Missouri 23 24 21 23 9=100 866
Montana 18 29 24 19 11=100 194
Nebraska 25 29 16 23 7=100 284
Nevada 32 28 18 14 8=100 321
New Hampshire 39 36 13 6 5=100 219
New Jersey 30 36 14 13 7=100 1,104
New Mexico 27 31 16 20 6=100 292
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Strongly Strongly DK/

favor Favor Oppose oppose Refused N=
New York 30 33 14 14 7=100 2,745
North Carolina 19 25 22 27 7=100 1,416
North Dakota 23 27 14 25 11=100 143
Ohio 26 27 18 21 8=100 1,508
Oklahoma 23 24 21 27 6=100 578
Oregon 36 27 18 12 7=100 588
Pennsylvania 26 30 18 19 8=100 1,883
Rhode Island 34 36 11 8 10=100 144
South Carolina 16 23 22 32 6=100 649
South Dakota 20 24 21 27 9=100 125
Tennessee 17 22 22 33 7=100 920
Texas 20 28 20 23 8=100 2,807
Utah 20 23 19 31 6=100 400
Vermont 39 28 14 18 1=100 120
Virginia 24 26 19 24 7=100 1,175
Washington 33 30 13 16 8=100 871
West Virginia 13 24 22 33 7=100 333
Wisconsin 25 34 15 18 9=100 954
Wyoming* 21 20 31 18 9=100 95

Note: * Includes less than 100 respondents and results should be interpreted with caution.
Source: Public Religion Research Institute, American Values Atlas, 2014
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